

Exhibit 33:

The following 2 pages are submitted as an Exhibit for 'Plaintiff's Memo, Presenting Details of his Complaint'.

Description of Exhibit Contents:

*This is Plaintiff's FOIA Request, as submitted on July 26, 2012, for FOIA #2012-6967. It consists of a 1-page letter, and a 1-page attachment. The attachment was a sample **AB Case Report**, as obtained from an earlier FOIA response.*

28242 S. Salo Rd., Mulino, OR 97042

tel. (971) 295-7669

Thursday, July 26, 2012

FAA HQ, FOIA Office
800 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20591 -via email-

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please accept this as a request for records under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).

For this FOIA, I am requesting complete copies of the “Accountability Board Case Report” (please see attached sample, for AB Case 20080281, at a Nevada terminal facility). Please provide the following printouts:

1. a copy of AB Case Number 2007-0266; and
2. copies of all AB Cases handled by the Western Pacific Region (AWP) or Northwest Mountain Region (ANM), for reporting years 2007 through 2009.

These records are available from the database maintained at the FAA HQ Accountability Board office. Within that database, all AB Cases are assigned to a specific region (for purposes of part two of this FOIA request, please select AWP and/or ANM, as needed to generate all responsive copies). All AB Cases are also assigned an eight-digit Case Number, with the first four digits representing the AB Case year (for purposes of part two of this FOIA request, please produce all responsive copies for which the first four digits are ‘2007’, ‘2008’, or ‘2009’).

Please redact minimally. Similar responses involving other AB Cases have been produced for my earlier FOIA requests. See F10-8212 (rcvd 12/28/10; Appeal rcvd 5/7/12). See also F11-8476 (rcvd 11/22/11; Appeal rcvd 4/2/12). Both of these earlier FOIA productions demonstrate that, to avoid the delays and extra work of an Appeal, minimally-redacted copies should be produced, and in accordance with the FAA FOIA Order timelines.

I agree to pay up to \$50 for this request. If you have questions, or if a higher fee agreement is needed, please call.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,



Jeff Lewis

ACCOUNTABILITY BOARD CASE REPORT

Case Number: 20080281

New Case on Agenda:

Completed Case on Agenda: 12/17/2008

Date of Incident: 08/27/08

Date Initially Reported: 9/8/2008

Reported to: [REDACTED]

Date Reported to Board: 9/9/2008

Reported to Board by: [REDACTED]

Reporting Party

Last Name: [REDACTED]

First Name: [REDACTED]

Region: AWP

Position: [REDACTED]

Functional Title: [REDACTED]

Grade: [REDACTED]

Gender: Female

LOB: ATO-T

Facility: [REDACTED]

Respondent

Last Name: [REDACTED]

First Name: [REDACTED]

Region: AWP

Position: [REDACTED]

Functional Title: [REDACTED]

Grade: [REDACTED]

Gender: Male

LOB: ATO-T

Facility: [REDACTED]

Initial Allegations

Race

Accountable Official

First Name: Kathryn

Last Name: Vernon

Functional Title: Acting Director, Terminal Operations, WSA

Position: [REDACTED]

Telephone Number: (425) 203-4041

Date AO Notified: 9/9/2008

Notified by: Debbie Williams

HR Contact

Name: Dick Fossier

Telephone Number: (310) 725-7827

Date HR Notified: 9/9/2008

Notified by: Debbie Williams

Method of Inquiry: Internal

Date ROI due: [REDACTED]

Date ROI rcvd: [REDACTED]

Resolution Due: 10/17/2008

Date Completed: 12/11/2008

Allegation Description: [REDACTED] reported to [REDACTED] that [REDACTED] and his wife rent a room in their home to a tenant who came into a large amount of money (about \$4,000), and that she was acting as if "all of a sudden she was NI**ER RICH."